



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CIVIL MISC REVIEW APPLICATION DEFECTIVE No. - 64 of 2026

The State Of Up And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Murtaza Hasan And 4 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	S.C.
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Vijay Chandra Srivastava

Court No. - 40

**HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

On the request of Sri M.C. Chaturvedi, learned Additional Advocate General for the State, put up this case tomorrow i.e. 25.03.2026, as fresh.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Sarl Srivastava,J.)

March 24, 2026
Kuldeep