



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CIVIL MISC REVIEW APPLICATION DEFECTIVE No. - 64 of 2026

The State Of Up And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Murtaza Hasan And 4 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	S.C.
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Vijay Chandra Srivastava

Court No. - 40

**HON'BLE SARAL SRIVASTAVA, J.
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

1. Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 18.3.2026, Sri Guruprasad Porala, Principal Secretary, Housing and Urban Planning, State of U.P. and Sri Udai Pratap Singh, Principal Secretary (Law) & Legal Remembrancer, Government of U.P., Lucknow are present in Court.
2. Exemption applications on behalf of Guruprasad Porala, Principal Secretary, Housing and Urban Planning, State of U.P. and Sri Udai Pratap Singh, Principal Secretary (Law) & Legal Remembrancer, Government of U.P., Lucknow filed in Court today be kept on record.
3. On the request of Sri M.C. Chaturvedi, learned Additional Advocate General, the case is adjourned.
4. List this case on 7.4.2026 as fresh.
5. The personal appearance of the officers present in Court today is exempted until further orders.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Sarul Srivastava,J.)

March 25, 2026

Rakesh